



Government of West Bengal
Office of the Executive Engineer (North)
West Bengal Tourism Development Corporation Limited
Regional Tourist Office, Siliguri
Mainak Tourism Property, Mallaguri, Siliguri
P.O. & P.S. – Pradhan Nagar, Dist:- Darjeeling, Pin- 734003
Phone: (0353)-251-1979

Memo No.: 63/EE(North)/2024-25

Dated: 04.10.2024.

**NOTICE INVITING TENDER No. 03 OF 2024 -25 OF EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (NORTH),
WBTDCL, RTO OFFICE, SILIGURI-734003, Dist:- Darjeeling.**

Sealed tenders in printed form specified below are invited for the following work from bonafide WBTDCL and eligible contractors and others as per G.O. and as per the particulars given in **Annexure-I**.

Tenders will be received by the Executive Engineer, WBTDCL, Tourism Department, Siliguri, Dist. Darjeeling (West Bengal).


Detailed Notice Inviting Tender Specifications, terms and conditions, schedule of items etc. may be seen in the office of the undersigned on every working day except holidays between 11.00 a.m. to 4.00 p.m. Intending tenderers shall have to produce up to date clearance of GST, Professional Tax, No Objection Certificate from A.R.C. and Demand Draft/Banker's Cheque or Cash at the time of submitting application for purchase of Tender Forms.

Earnest money will be received in the Form of Bank Demand Draft. Draft in favour of the **West Bengal Development Corporation Limited, Kolkata**.

Each and every intending tenderer who will be allowed to purchase tender papers should without any exception drop his tender duly quoting his rate. Any deviation from this will make the tenderers liable to be debarred from purchasing tender paper in future and or to such measure as the case may be as per rule.

Intending tenderers shall obtain the tender documents in advance to guard any complication due to possible absence of the Officer inviting tender from the Head Quarters. Intending tenderers will be required to produce documents of credentials regarding their past experience, financial ability and special aptitude for the type of work for which the tender has been called for to the satisfaction of the Executive Engineer, WBTDCL, Tourism Department, Siliguri, Dist. Darjeeling (West Bengal) to allow them to purchase tender papers. Executive Engineer, West Bengal Development Corporation Limited, Dist:- Darjeeling reserves the right to reject any or all the tenders received without assigning any reason thereof.

It may strictly be noted that payment for the works will be made after availability of the fund.


04.10.24
Executive Engineer

West Bengal Tourism Development Corporation Limited

1.	Name of the Office	:	West Bengal Tourism Development Corporation Limited, Siliguri.
2.	Name of the Work	:	Supply and Laying of Service cable from wbsedcl meter to DB box and allied works at Orchid Park, Gazaldoba in the dist of Jalpaiguri under WBTDCCL.
3.	Earnest Money	:	Rs. 1922.00
4.	Estimated Amount put to tender	:	Rs. 96,091.00
5.	West Bengal Printed Form	:	As stated in Annexure-I
6.	Price per set of Printed Price Schedule and other papers	:	As stated in Annexure-I
7.	Last date & time for receiving of application for issue of Tender Form	:	28.10.2024 up to 17.00 Hrs.
8.	Date & time limit for purchase of Tender Form from this office	:	13.11.2024 up to 15.00 Hrs.
9.	Last date & time limit for receiving of Tender papers in the tender box lying in the chamber of the undersigned	:	19. 11.2024 up to 13.00 Hrs.
10.	Time & Date of opening of Tender papers	:	19.11.2024 at 14.00 Hrs.
11.	Eligible Agency	:	As stated in Annexure
12.	Applicable Schedule of Rates	:	P.W. Schedule of Rates : 2017-18.
13.	Time of Completion	:	As stated in Annexure

N.B. In case of any unscheduled holiday or strike call on the opening of Technical bid date, the next working day will be treated as schedule or prescribed date for the same purpose.

Memo No: 63/1(6)/EE(North)/2024-25

Dated: 04.10.2024

Copy forwarded for information to:-

- 1) The Managing Director, WBTDCCL, Salt Lake, Kolkata-91.
- 2) The Superintending Engineer, WBTDCCL, Salt Lake, Kolkata-91.
- 3) The General Manager-II, WBTDCCL, Salt Lake, Kolkata-91.
- 4) The General Manager (North), WBTDCCL, Mainak Tourism Property, Siliguri.
- 5) Sri Ratan Debnath, DBA, Assistant Manager(IT), WBTDCCL, Salt Lake, Kolkata-91 with a request to upload in WBTDCCL website .
- 6) Sri Shrawan Pradhan , DEO, WBTDCCL ,Siliguri with a requested to display in Notice Board.
- 7) Office Copy.

Senkor 04.10.24

Executive Engineer

West Bengal Tourism Development Corporation Limited

Annexure-I

S. No	Name of Works	Estimated Amount (Rs.)	Earnest Money (Rs.)	W.B.F. Form No.	Time of Completion (Days)	Eligibility of Agency
1	2	3	4	5	7	8
1.	Supply and Laying of Service cable from wbsedcl meter to DB box and allied works at Orchid Park, Gazaldoba in the dist of Jalpaiguri under WBDCL.	Rs. 96,091.00	Rs. 1922.00	2911(ii)	10 days	Bonafide WBDCL and eligible contractors and others as per G.O.

N.B. In case of any unscheduled holiday or strike call on the opening of Technical bid date, the next working day will be treated as schedule or prescribed date for the same purpose.

Sankar 04.10.24

Executive Engineer

West Bengal Tourism Development Corporation Limited

Price Schedule

Name of Work: Supply and Laying of Service cable from wbsedcl meter to DB box and allied works at Orchid Park, Gazaldoba in the dist of Jalpaiguri under WBTDCL.

Sl. No.	Description of Item	Qty	Unit	Rate	Amount
1	Supplying and fixing Sheet steel Main Switches on angle iron frame on wall 32A, 415V TPN with fuse on L&N as per direction of EIC.(Havells/HPL/Anchor)	1.00	Nos	₹ 1,004.00	₹ 1,004.00
2	Distn. wiring in 22/0.3 (1.5 sqmm) single core stranded 'FR' PVC insulated & unsheathed single core stranded copper wire (Brand approved by EIC) in 19 mm bore, 3 mm thick polythen pipe complete with all accessories embedded in wall to light/fan/call bell points with Modular type switch (Brand approved by EIC) fixed on Modular GI switch board with top cover plate flushed in wall incl. mending good damages to original finish. 2x22/0.3 (Ph. & N) and 1x22/0.3 as ECC				
	(a) Average run 6 mtr.	2.00	Point	₹ 956.00	₹ 1,912.00
3	Distn. wiring in 22/0.3 (1.5 sqmm) single core stranded 'FR' PVC insulated & unsheathed single core stranded copper wire (Brand approved by EIC) in 19 mm bore, 3 mm thick polythen pipe complete with all accessories embedded in wall to 240 V 6A 5 pin plug point incl. S&F 240 V 6A 3 pin Modular type plug socket & Modular type switch (Brand approved by EIC) incl. S&F earth continuity wire, fixed on 4 Module GI switch board with 3/4 Module top cover plate flushed in wall incl. mending good damages to original finish. 2x22/0.3 (Ph. & N) and 1x22/0.3 as ECC				
	a) On Board	2.00	point	₹ 266.00	₹ 532.00
3	Laying of cable from 3/3½ core 25 sqmm on wall/surface incl. S & F MS saddles with earthing attachment in 10 SWG GI (Hot Dip) Wire, making holes etc. as necy., mending good damages and painting.	15.00	RM	₹ 64.00	₹ 960.00
4	Laying only Cable upto 50 sqmm through existing RCC/Hume/ GI Pipe/open masonry trench for single, 2, 3, 3½ & 4 core	15.00	RM	₹ 46.00	₹ 690.00
5	Laying of one No. cable upto 35 sqmm in underground trench 460 mm wide x 760 mm average depth, with brick protection on the top of the cable with 8 (eight) Nos. bricks per metre, including filling the space between the brick & cable and also the trench with shifted soil, leveling up and restoring surface duly rammed.	110.00	RM	₹ 173.00	₹ 19,030.00

6	Laying of cable as below, after cutting floor/pavement/wall/ and making holes incl., embedding the cable at an average depth as below and mending good the damages to original finish incl. removing the rubbish. From 2.5 sqmm to 35 sqmm at an average depth of 75 mm infloor/pavement/wall etc.	10.00	RM	₹ 136.00	₹ 1,360.00
7	Supplying and fixing compression type gland complete with brass gland, brass ring & rubber ring for dust & moisture-proof entry of XLPE/PVC armoured cables as below :				
	a) For 3½ core, upto 25 sqmm	2.00	Each	₹ 163.00	₹ 326.00
8	Finishing the end of following XLPE/PVC armoured cables by crimping method incl. supplying and fixing solderless socket (Dowels make), tapes, anticorrosive paste & jointing materials :				
	a) For 3½ core, upto 25 sqmm	2.00	Set	₹ 118.00	₹ 236.00
9	Supplying & fixing medium gauge GI Pipe (ISI-Medium) Protection with necessary fittings and jointing materials as required. (ISI-M)				
	a) 40 mm dia	10.00	RM	₹ 263.00	₹ 2,630.00
10	Excavation of soil for installation of Earth Electrode and filling & ramming. (a) For Soft Soil	3.00	Cu.M	₹ 230.00	₹ 690.00
11	Earthing with 50 mm dia GI pipe 3.64 mm thick x 3.04 Mts. long and 1 x 4 SWG GI (Hot Dip) wire (4 Mts. long), 13 mm dia x 80 mm long GI bolts, double nuts, double washers incl. S & F 15 mm dia GI pipe protection (1 Mts. long) to be filled with bitumen partly under the ground level and partly above ground level driven to an average depth of 3.65 Mts. below the ground level as below: (a) By ISI-Medium GI pipe	1.00	Set	₹ 1,465.00	₹ 1,465.00
12	Extra for providing masonry enclosure on the top of the earth electrode of overall size 86.36 cm x 86.36 cm x 46 cm deep (below Ground level) complete with cemented brick work(1:6) of 25 cm width duly plastered with cement mortar (inside) CI hinged inspection cover of size 36.56 cm x 35.56 cm with locking arrangement, GI reducer including drilling of 46 nos. 12 mm dia holes on the GI pipe	1.00	Item	₹ 979.00	₹ 979.00
13	Extra for treatment of soil by using salt & charcoal or coke for plate electrode	1.00	Item	₹ 568.00	₹ 568.00
14	Supplying & fixing earth busbar of galvanized (Hot Dip) MS flat 25 mm x 6 mm on wall having clearance of 6 mm from wall including providing drilled holes on the busbar complete with GI bolts, nuts, washers, spacing insulators etc. as required	1.00	RM	₹ 167.00	₹ 167.00

15	Connecting the equipments to earth busbar including S & F GI (Hot Dip) wire of size as below on wall/floor with staples buried inside wall/floor as required and making connection to equipments with bolts, nuts, washers, cable lugs etc. as required and mending good damages (a) Solid GI wire No. 6 SWG	120.00	Mtr.	₹ 10.00	₹ 1,200.00
16	Supply of Single phase extruded AL batten, 40 w, 4000 lm, 4000K ,extruded aluminium batten, 4ft run length, suitable for surface, wall & conduit mounting(with accessories), long life LED source, incl. LED lamp as per direction of EIC. Make- Philips SmartBright /Havells/Crompton.	2.00	Nos.	₹ 1,014.00	₹ 2,028.00
17	Supply of ISI marked aluminium conductor XLPE insulated cable as per IS 7098, armoured, served, sheathed 1100 volts grade. Of following size- Make- KEI/Havells/Polycab a) For 3½ core, 25 sqmm	150.00	RM	₹ 299.00	₹ 44,850.00
TOTAL					₹ 80,627.00
					ADD GST@18%
					₹ 14,512.86
					TOTAL WITH GST
					₹ 95,139.86
					ADD LWC@1%
					₹ 951.40
					TOTAL
					₹ 96,091.26
					Say
					₹ 96,091.00
Rupees NinetySix Thousand NinetyOne Only					

I / We agree to carry out the above mentioned work above/at per/below _____ for
 Amounting to Rs... _____

 (Rupees _____
 _____) of the project including all taxes and charges.

Date -
 Place-

 (Signature of Agency/Firm with official Stamp)

Shankar 04.10.24

Executive Engineer
 West Bengal Tourism Development Corporation Limited